COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1255 (2015)

Amendment No.1

| COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION | | | |
|--|---|-------|--|
| ADOP | TED | (Y/N) | |
| ADOP | TED AS AMENDED | (Y/N) | |
| ADOP | TED W/O OBJECTION | (Y/N) | |
| FAIL | ED TO ADOPT | (Y/N) | |
| WITH | DRAWN | (Y/N) | |
| OTHE | R | | |
| | | | |
| 1 Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local & Federal Affairs | | | |
| 2 Comm | Committee | | |
| 3 Repr | Representative Caldwell offered the following: | | |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | 5 Amendment | | |
| 6 | Remove line 49 and insert: | | |
| 7 | (6) The Lehigh Acres Streetlighting Unit is a municipal | | |
| 8 | Remove line 759 and insert: | | |
| 9 <u>qual</u> | qualifying shall be uniform pursuant to s. 99.061, Florida | | |
| 10 | Remove lines 763-764 and insert: | | |
| 11 | (4) Unless otherwise provided by general law, if a vacancy | | |
| 12 <u>occu</u> | occurs on the Board of District Commissioners before a general | | |
| 13 <u>elec</u> | election, the Governor shall appoint a successor to serve until | | |
| 14 <u>the</u> | the next general election for which candidates may qualify. | | |
| 15 | Remove line 898 and insert: | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| 348065 - HB 1255 LFAC Amendment 1.docx | | | |
| Published On: 4/8/2015 6:00:15 PM | | | |

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1255 (2015)

Amendment No.1

```
16 law, except paragraphs (2)(d), (2)(e), (2)(f), (2)(g), and
```

```
17 (2)(h), of charter section 3, of bill section 4, shall not go
```

```
18 into effect until December 31, 2016.
```

19

348065 - HB 1255 LFAC Amendment 1.docx Published On: 4/8/2015 6:00:15 PM

Page 2 of 2